ATHLETICS NEW BRUNSWICK

POLICY STATEMENT 11.1: Moncton 2010 Legacy

11.1 Application for funding from the Moncton 2010 Legacy Fund

a) The financial Legacy of the Moncton 2010 IAAF World Junior Championships is held in trust with Athletics Canada and the monies retained within the Moncton 2010 sub fund. The sub fund is overseen by a committee consisting of Athletics Canada (represented by AC CEO), a representative of the City of Moncton (In 2013 Earle Church) and the Local Organizing Committee of 2010 (In 2013 Larry Nelson). Decisions regarding disbursement of the fund are made by this committee and application for funding can be made to them each year in August.

b) Athletics New Brunswick (ANB) has been accepted by Athletics Canada as a preferred applicant to the Moncton 2010 Legacy fund but other applications can be made and supported by the committee.

c) The funds from the legacy fund should be used for the following purposes (not in order of priority)

- Maintenance/replacement of equipment for the Moncton 2010 stadium

- Support and development of high performance athletes in New Brunswick

- Support of high performance programming in the Moncton area

d) Spending priorities to be included in the application will be identified annually by the President, Technical Director and Provincial Coaches in consultation with local Moncton members.

e) The application is to be completed as per the purposes included above and must be approved by a vote of the board of directors before being submitted to the Athletics Canada CEO.

Adopted. BoD, Date: March 31, 2014